


We offer financial support for conventions held in Fukui Prefecture

The subsidies below can only be used if the above subsidies ① or ② are applicable

If you are considering holding a convention in Fukui Prefecture, the following subsidy can be used

Academic conferences

Conferences and meetings

Business conventions

Sports events and competition

Conferences for presentations and discussions organized by academic 
research organizations and targeted at their members

For groups of 50 or more participants from outside the prefecture and / 
or overseas; Amount to increase with number of participants and nights 
spent in Fukui
※Approximately 2,000 JPY per person per night

Meetings, seminars, or similar events where members of an 
organization present and discuss opinions on a specific issue

Meetings, training sessions, incentive trips, or similar events organized 
by private companies

The event must be a newly created sporting event or be held in the
prefecture for the first time

① Subsidy for Conventions

For groups of 10 or more participants from overseas; Amount to 
increase with number of participants and nights spent in Fukui
※Approximately 10,000 JPY per person per night

② Special Subsidy for International Conventions

Applicable to hospitality events held at the opening ceremony or 
reception and that feature the local culture of Fukui Prefecture and its 
host city or town.

③ Subsidy for Attraction

Applicable to conventions of more than 300 participants offering shuttle 
bus service between the venue and accommodation facilities
(Up to 50% of cost)

④ Subsidy for Shuttle Bus Service

Applicable to visits to sightseeing spots and companies within Fukui 
Prefecture(Up to 50% of cost)

⑤ Subsidy for Excursion

Applicable to conventions of 1,000 or more in-person participants

⑥ Additional Subsidy for Large-Scale Conventions

Applicable to preliminary inspection trips to Fukui by organizations 
considering holding a convention in the prefecture

⑧ Subsidy for Site Inspection

Extra 50% of ① Subsidy for Conventions (up to 250,000 JPY)

Applicable to conventions held in Reinan, the southern part of Fukui Prefecture

Extra 50% of ⑤ Subsidy for Excursion (up to 100,000 JPY)

※ Reinan (Southern Fukui): Tsuruga City, Mihama Town, Wakasa Town, Obama City, Oi Town, Takahama Town

⑦ Special Subsidy for Reinan (Southern Part of Fukui Prefecture)
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Up to
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Up to
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Up to
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Up to 250,000 JPY
Up to 100,000 JPY

JPY
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JPY

JPY

JPY

JPY
JPY

Total

Types of conventions that are eligible

≪Process of granting subsidies≫
Convention
organizer

Convention
organizer

Convention
organizer

Fukui Prefectural
 Tourism Federation

Fukui Prefectural
 Tourism Federation

Fukui Prefectural
 Tourism Federation

Submit your
application form

Convention
preparations

We examine 
your documentsCONVENTION

（※1 Your submission must be
received by the deadline）

Provisional approval
〈We notify you of the maximum
amount you are eligible for〉

By August, one year
before your convention

Submit the necessary
reports to get the

subsidy

1 month after the
conventionApril

Payment

2 weeks later

Conventions held by the Japanese government or local governments in Japan
Conventions that receive any other subsidies by the Japanese government or local
governments in Japan, excluding this subsidy
Exhibitions, trade fairs, professional sports events, and entertainment events such as
concerts and plays
Political or religious activities, and commercial events
Conventions to be held in conjunction with exchange between sister cities

The following conventions are not eligible for the subsidies

   25～    49
   50～    99
  100～  149
  150～  199
  200～  249
  250～  299
  300～  399
  400～  499
  500～  599
  600～  699
  700～  799
  800～  899
  900～  999
1,000～1,099
1,100～1,199
1,200～1,299
1,300～1,399
1,400～1,499
1,500～1,599
1,600～1,699
1,700～1,799
1,800～1,899
1,900～1,999
2,000～2,099
2,100～2,199
2,200～2,299
2,300～2,399
2,400～2,499
2,500～2,599

More than 4,500

25,000 JPY
50,000 JPY
10,000 JPY
15,000 JPY
20,000 JPY
25,000 JPY
30,000 JPY
40,000 JPY
50,000 JPY
60,000 JPY
70,000 JPY
80,000 JPY
90,000 JPY
100,000 JPY
110,000 JPY
120,000 JPY
130,000 JPY
140,000 JPY
150,000 JPY
160,000 JPY
170,000 JPY
180,000 JPY
190,000 JPY
200,000 JPY
210,000 JPY
220,000 JPY
230,000 JPY
240,000 JPY
250,000 JPY

450,000 JPY

25,000 JPY
50,000 JPY
10,000 JPY
15,000 JPY
20,000 JPY
25,000 JPY
30,000 JPY
40,000 JPY
50,000 JPY
60,000 JPY
70,000 JPY
80,000 JPY
90,000 JPY
100,000 JPY
110,000 JPY
120,000 JPY
130,000 JPY
140,000 JPY
150,000 JPY
160,000 JPY
170,000 JPY
180,000 JPY
190,000 JPY
200,000 JPY
210,000 JPY
220,000 JPY
230,000 JPY
240,000 JPY
250,000 JPY

450,000 JPY

①Subsidies for Convention
The host city/town refers to the venue where the convention is held. If there is no overnight stay in the host city/town, only the basic subsidy from the prefecture is applicable.

List of Subsidy for Conventions and International Conventions

⑥ Additional Subsidy for Large-Scale Conventions

Total number of guest
nights for the partic
ipants except from
Fukui prefecture

Total number of guest
nights stayed by

overseas participants

Standard subsidy for
staying overnight in
Fukui prefecture

Standard subsidy for
staying overnight in
Fukui prefecture

Additional subsidy for
staying overnight in the
host city or town

Additional subsidy for
staying overnight in the
host city or town

※Academic conference only

※  10～  19
 20～  29
 30～  39
 40～  49
 50～  59
 60～  69
 70～  79
 80～  89
 90～  99
100～109
110～119
120～129
130～139
140～149
150～159
160～169
170～179
180～189
190～199
200～209
210～219
220～229
230～239
240～249
250～259
260～269
270～279
280～289
290～299

More than 300

50,000 JPY
10,000 JPY
15,000 JPY
20,000 JPY
25,000 JPY
30,000 JPY
35,000 JPY
40,000 JPY
45,000 JPY
50,000 JPY
55,000 JPY
60,000 JPY
65,000 JPY
70,000 JPY
75,000 JPY
80,000 JPY
85,000 JPY
90,000 JPY
95,000 JPY
100,000 JPY
105,000 JPY
110,000 JPY
115,000 JPY
120,000 JPY
125,000 JPY
130,000 JPY
135,000 JPY
140,000 JPY
145,000 JPY
150,000 JPY

50,000 JPY
10,000 JPY
15,000 JPY
20,000 JPY
25,000 JPY
30,000 JPY
35,000 JPY
40,000 JPY
45,000 JPY
50,000 JPY
55,000 JPY
60,000 JPY
65,000 JPY
70,000 JPY
75,000 JPY
80,000 JPY
85,000 JPY
90,000 JPY
95,000 JPY
100,000 JPY
105,000 JPY
110,000 JPY
115,000 JPY
120,000 JPY
125,000 JPY
130,000 JPY
135,000 JPY
140,000 JPY
145,000 JPY
150,000 JPY

②Special Subsidies for International Converntion

Number of
participants 1,000～1,999 2,000～2,999 3,000～3,999 More than 4,000

400,000 JPYAdditional
amount 600,000 JPY 800,000 JPY 1,000,000 JPY

■
■

■

■
■

UP TO
1,380,000
JPY!

〜〜


