





# to Fukui from Tokyo in 2 hours 51 minutes with no

The Hokuriku Shinkansen bullet train will take you

and planes

Easy to access by both trains

by JR train Hokuriku Shinkansen ...... Approx2 hr, 50 min

How to get to Fukui

by plane Haneda – Komatsu – Fukui (by bus) ..... Approx2 hr

### From Osaka

From Tokyo

by JR train Express & Hokuriku Shinkansen · · · · Approx1 hr, 50 min

by highway Osaka ..... Apporox Fukui 3hr,30min

### From Nagoya

by JR train Tokaido Shinkansen & Express & Hokuriku Shinkansen

# (For inquiries)

**Fukui Prefectural Tourism Federation Convention Division** CONVENTION DIVISION phone: +81-776-23-0181 るくいドットコム

E-mail : fukui22@fukuioyado.com https://www.fuku-e.com/convention/index.asp





# re

We	offer financial	support for conventions hel	d in Fukui	Prefectur
1	Types of	conventions that are eligible		
	Academic conferences	Conferences for presentations and discussions organized by academi research organizations and targeted at their members	c	Р ТО
	Conferences and meetings	Meetings, seminars, or similar events where members of a organization present and discuss opinions on a specific issue		80,000
	Business conventions	Meetings, training sessions, incentive trips, or similar events organize by private companies		PYI
	Sports events and competition	The event must be a newly created sporting event or be held in the prefecture for the first time		
	For groups or overseas spent in Fu	y for Conventions of 50 or more participants from outside the prefecture and /; Amount to increase with number of participants and nights kui ately 2,000 JPY per person per night	JPY	Up to 9,000,000 JPY
	For groups increase wi	Subsidy for International Conventions of 10 or more participants from overseas; Amount to the number of participants and nights spent in Fukui ately 10,000 JPY per person per night	JPY	3,000,000 JPY
The s	ubsidies below can only be used	l if the above subsidies ① or ② are applicable		
	Applicable	y for Attraction to hospitality events held at the opening ceremony or nd that feature the local culture of Fukui Prefecture and its town.	JPY	Up to <b>50,000</b> JPY
	Applicable to	y for Shuttle Bus Service to conventions of more than 300 participants offering shuttle between the venue and accommodation facilities of cost)	JPY	Up to 100,000 JPY
	Applicable	y for Excursion to visits to sightseeing spots and companies within Fukui Up to 50% of cost)	JPY	Up to 200,000 JPY
		nal Subsidy for Large-Scale Conventions to conventions of 1,000 or more in-person participants	JPY	1,000,000 JPY
		1 :1 ( D :		

💥 Reinan (Southern Fukui): Tsuruga City, Mihama Town, Wakasa Town, Obama City, Oi Town, Takahama Town

**7** Special Subsidy for Reinan (Southern Part of Fukui Prefecture) Applicable to conventions held in Reinan, the southern part of Fukui Prefecture

Extra 50% of ① Subsidy for Conventions (up to 250,000 JPY)

Extra 50% of ⑤ Subsidy for Excursion (up to 100,000 JPY)

If you are considering holding a convention in Fukui Prefecture, the following subsidy can be used

Subsidy for Site Inspection     Applicable to preliminary inspection trips to Fukui by organizations considering holding a convention in the prefecture	JPY	Up to 100,000 JPY
Total	JPY	Up to 13,800,000 JPY

#### The following conventions are not eligible for the subsidies

- Conventions held by the Japanese government or local governments in Japan
- Conventions that receive any other subsidies by the Japanese government or local governments in Japan, excluding this subsidy
- Exhibitions, trade fairs, professional sports events, and entertainment events such as
- Political or religious activities, and commercial events
- Conventions to be held in conjunction with exchange between sister cities

### «Process of granting subsidies»

By August, one year before your convention

Fukui Prefectural Tourism Federation

Provisional approval

Up to **250,000** JPY

JPY Up to 100,000 JPY

(We notify you of the maximum amount you are eligible for)

# List of Subsidy for Conventions and International Conventions

The host city/town refers to the venue where the convention is held. If there is no overnight stay in the host city/town, only the basic subsidy from the prefecture is applicable.

①Subsidies for Convention			②Special Subsidies for International Converntion		
Total number of guest nights for the partic ipants except from Fukui prefecture	Standard subsidy for staying overnight in Fukui prefecture	Additional subsidy for staying overnight in the host city or town	Total number of guest nights stayed by overseas participants	Standard subsidy for staying overnight in Fukui prefecture	Additional subsidy for staying overnight in the host city or town
<b>※ 25~ 49</b>	25,000 JPY	25,000 JPY	10~ 19	50,000 JPY	50,000 JPY
50~ 99	50,000 JPY	50,000 JPY	20~ 29	10,000 JPY	10,000 JPY
100~ 149	10,000 JPY	10,000 JPY	30~ 39	15,000 JPY	15,000 JPY
150~ 199	15,000 JPY	15,000 JPY	40~ 49	20,000 JPY	20,000 JPY
200~ 249	20,000 JPY	20,000 JPY	50∼ 59	25,000 JPY	25,000 JPY
250~ 299	25,000 JPY	25,000 JPY	60~ 69	30,000 JPY	30,000 JPY
300~ 399	30,000 JPY	30,000 JPY	70~ 79	35,000 JPY	35,000 JPY
400~ 499	40,000 JPY	40,000 JPY	80~ 89	40,000 JPY	40,000 JPY
500~ 599	50,000 JPY	50,000 JPY	90~ 99	45,000 JPY	45,000 JPY
600~ 699	60,000 JPY	60,000 JPY	100~109	50,000 JPY	50,000 JPY
700~ 799	70,000 JPY	70,000 JPY	110~119	55,000 JPY	55,000 JPY
800~ 899	80,000 JPY	80,000 JPY	120~129	60,000 JPY	60,000 JPY
900~ 999	90,000 JPY	90,000 JPY	130~139	65,000 JPY	65,000 JPY
1,000~1,099	100,000 JPY	100,000 JPY	140~149	70,000 JPY	70,000 JPY
1,100~1,199	110,000 JPY	110,000 JPY	150~159	75,000 JPY	75,000 JPY
1,200~1,299	120,000 JPY	120,000 JPY	160~169	80,000 JPY	80,000 JPY
1,300~1,399	130,000 JPY	130,000 JPY	170~179	85,000 JPY	85,000 JPY
1,400~1,499	140,000 JPY	140,000 JPY	180~189	90,000 JPY	90,000 JPY
1,500~1,599	150,000 JPY	150,000 JPY	190~199	95,000 JPY	95,000 JPY
1,600~1,699	160,000 JPY	160,000 JPY	200~209	100,000 JPY	100,000 JPY
1,700~1,799	170,000 JPY	170,000 JPY	210~219	105,000 JPY	105,000 JPY
1,800~1,899	180,000 JPY	180,000 JPY	220~229	110,000 JPY	110,000 JPY
1,900~1,999	190,000 JPY	190,000 JPY	230~239	115,000 JPY	115,000 JPY
2,000~2,099	200,000 JPY	200,000 JPY	240~249	120,000 JPY	120,000 JPY
2,100~2,199	210,000 JPY	210,000 JPY	250~259	125,000 JPY	125,000 JPY
2,200~2,299	220,000 JPY	220,000 JPY	260~269	130,000 JPY	130,000 JPY
2,300~2,399	230,000 JPY	230,000 JPY	270~279	135,000 JPY	135,000 JPY
2,400~2,499	240,000 JPY	240,000 JPY	280~289	140,000 JPY	140,000 JPY
2,500~2,599	250,000 JPY	250,000 JPY	290~299	145,000 JPY	145,000 JPY
	\$	5	More than 300	150,000 JPY	150,000 JPY
More than 4,500	450,000 JPY	450,000 JPY			

**<sup>\*\*</sup>Academic conference only** 

# **6** Additional Subsidy for Large-Scale Conventions

Number of participants	1,000~1,999	2,000~2,999	3,000~3,999	More than 4,000
Additional amount	400,000 JPY	600,000 JPY	800,000 JPY	1,000,000 JPY

Convention preparations CONVENTION

1 month after the convention

Submit the necessary reports to get the subsidy

Fukui Prefectural Tourism Federation

We examine your documents Fukui Prefectural 2 weeks later

**Payment**